
Councillor Training Register 

*Register of training and professional development undertaken by Councillors of the Shire of Manjimup.  

 

Updated 14 November 2022 

Elected Member Training/Professional Development 

Completed 

Date 

Completed 

Training/Professional Development 

In Progress 

Date 

Initiated 

Shire President  

Cr Paul Omodei 

• Planning Practices – The 

Essentials 

• Understanding Local 

Government for Elected 

Members 

• Conflicts of Interest 

• Understanding Financial Reports 

and Budgets 

• Meeting Procedures 

• Serving on Council 

24/01/2019 

 

01/07/2022 

 

 

01/07/2022 

06/07/2022 

 

20/07/2022 

20/07/2022 

  

Cr Donelle Buegge • Conflicts of Interest 

• Meeting Procedures 

• Understanding Local 

Government for Elected 

Members 

• Serving on Council 

• Understanding Financial Reports 

and Budgets 

 

05/07/2022 

16/08/2022 

26/09/2022 

 

 

25/09/2022 

17/10/2022 

  

Cr Susan Dawson 

Vidovich 

• Meeting Procedures 05/06/2020 

 

  



Councillor Training Register 

*Register of training and professional development undertaken by Councillors of the Shire of Manjimup.  

 

Elected Member Training/Professional Development 

Completed 

Date 

Completed 

Training/Professional Development 

In Progress 

Date 

Initiated 

• Understanding Financial Reports 

and Budgets 

• Understanding Local 

Government for Elected 

Members 

• Conflicts of Interest 

• Serving on Council 

29/01/2020 

 

05/06/2020 

07/06/2020 

26/09/2020 

Cr Wendy Eiby 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

• Conflicts of Interest 

• Manage Recovery Activities for 

Local Government 

• Meeting Procedures & Debating 

• Serving on Council 

• Understanding Financial Reports 

and Budgets 

• Understanding Local 

Government for Elected 

Members 

• Participate in Local Government 

Emergency Management 

Preparation 

• Environment and Sustainability - 

eLearning 

29/01/2018 

 

30/05/2019 

 

19/02/2018 

 

29/03/2018 

 

24/01/2018 

 

29/05/2019 

 

 

11/11/2022 
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*Register of training and professional development undertaken by Councillors of the Shire of Manjimup.  

 

Elected Member Training/Professional Development 

Completed 

Date 

Completed 

Training/Professional Development 

In Progress 

Date 

Initiated 

Deputy Shire 

President  

Cr Denise Jenkins 

• Understanding Local 

Government for Elected 

Members 

• Meeting Procedures 

• Conflicts of Interest 

• Understanding Financial Reports 

and Budgets 

• Serving on Council 

 

18/09/2020 

 

18/09/2020 

11/09/2020 

 

16/10/2020 

16/10/2020 

  

Cr Kenneth 

Lawrence 

 

• Serving on Council 

• Meeting Procedures 

• Conflicts of Interest 

• Understanding Financial Reports 

and Budgets 

• Understanding Local 

Government for Elected 

Members 

09/10/2020 

20/05/2020 

16/05/2020 

 

16/10/2020 

 

 

16/10/2020 

  

Cr Kim Skoss • Planning Practices – Advanced 

• Conflicts of Interest 

• Professionally Speaking 

• Understanding Local 

Government for Elected 

Members 

• Serving on Council 

29/01/2019 

06/09/2020 

27/08/2019 

 

07/09/2020 

 

05/09/2020 
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Elected Member Training/Professional Development 

Completed 

Date 

Completed 

Training/Professional Development 

In Progress 

Date 

Initiated 

• Meeting Procedures 

• Understanding Financial Reports 

and Budgets 

01/09/2020 

18/09/2020 

Cr Jennifer Willcox • Understanding Local 

Government for Elected 

Members 

• Conflicts of Interest 

• Serving on Council 

• Meeting Procedures 

• Understanding Financial Reports 

and Budgets 

• Professionally Speaking 

06/07/2022 

 

 

06/07/2022 

28/07/2022 

17/08/2022 

12/10/2022 

 

19/10/2022 

  

Cr Robert Taylor 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

• Serving on Council 

• Understanding Local 

Government for Elected 

Members 

• Meeting Procedures 

• Conflicts of Interest 

• Understanding Financial Reports 

and Budgets 

09/10/2020 

 

 

18/09/2020 

18/09/2020 

11/09/2020 

 

16/10/2020 

  

 

Cr Cliff Winfield • AIIMS Awareness Training 

• Manage Recovery Activities for 

Local Government 

30/09/2015 

19/02/2018 
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Elected Member Training/Professional Development 

Completed 

Date 

Completed 

Training/Professional Development 

In Progress 

Date 

Initiated 

• Meeting Procedures & Debating 

• Participate in Local Government 

Emergency Management 

Preparation 

• Understanding Financial Reports 

and Budgets 

• Conflicts of Interest 

• Understanding Local 

Government for Elected 

Members 

• Serving on Council 

12/07/2019 

19/02/2018 

 

 

12/07/2019 

 

16/03/2021 

 

19/03/2021 

 

15/10/2022 

Cr Murray Ventris • Planning Practices – The 

Essentials 

• Planning Practices - Advanced 

• Meeting Procedures  

• Serving on Council 

• Understanding Local 

Government for Elected 

Members 

• Conflicts of Interest 

• Understanding Financial Reports 

and Budgets 

24/01/2019 

 

29/01/2019 

20/07/2022 

20/07/2022 

01/07/2022 

 

 

01/07/2022 

06/07/2022 

  



Councillor Training Register 

*Register of training and professional development undertaken by Councillors of the Shire of Manjimup.  

 
*Pursuant of the Local Government Act 1995 Section 5.127: 

(1) A Local Government must prepare a report each financial year on the training completed by Council members in the financial year. 

(2) The CEO must publish the report on the Local Government’s website within 1 month after the end of the financial year to which the report 

related. 


