

*Register of training and professional development undertaken by Councillors of the Shire of Manjimup.

Updated 14 November 2022

Elected Member	Training/Professional Development	Date	Training/Professional Development	Date
	Completed	Completed	In Progress	Initiated
Shire President Cr Paul Omodei	 Planning Practices – The Essentials Understanding Local Government for Elected Members Conflicts of Interest Understanding Financial Reports and Budgets Meeting Procedures 	24/01/2019 01/07/2022 01/07/2022 06/07/2022 20/07/2022		
	Serving on Council	20/07/2022		
Cr Donelle Buegge	 Conflicts of Interest Meeting Procedures Understanding Local Government for Elected Members Serving on Council Understanding Financial Reports and Budgets 	05/07/2022 16/08/2022 26/09/2022 25/09/2022 17/10/2022		
Cr Susan Dawson Vidovich	Meeting Procedures	05/06/2020		



Elected Member	Training/Professional Development	Date	Training/Professional Development	Date
	Completed	Completed	In Progress	Initiated
	 Understanding Financial Reports and Budgets 	29/01/2020		
	 Understanding Local 	05/06/2020		
	Government for Elected	07/06/2020		
	Members	26/09/2020		
	 Conflicts of Interest 			
	 Serving on Council 			
Cr Wendy Eiby	 Conflicts of Interest 	29/01/2018		
	 Manage Recovery Activities for 			
	Local Government	30/05/2019		
	 Meeting Procedures & Debating 			
	 Serving on Council 	19/02/2018		
	 Understanding Financial Reports 			
	and Budgets	29/03/2018		
	 Understanding Local 			
	Government for Elected	24/01/2018		
	Members			
	Participate in Local Government	29/05/2019		
	Emergency Management			
	Preparation			
	Environment and Sustainability -	11/11/2022		
	eLearning			



Elected Member	Training/Professional Development	Date	Training/Professional Development	Date
	Completed	Completed	In Progress	Initiated
Deputy Shire	 Understanding Local 			
President	Government for Elected	18/09/2020		
Cr Denise Jenkins	Members			
	 Meeting Procedures 	18/09/2020		
	 Conflicts of Interest 	11/09/2020		
	 Understanding Financial Reports 			
	and Budgets	16/10/2020		
	 Serving on Council 	16/10/2020		
Cr Kenneth	 Serving on Council 	09/10/2020		
Lawrence	 Meeting Procedures 	20/05/2020		
	 Conflicts of Interest 	16/05/2020		
	 Understanding Financial Reports 			
	and Budgets	16/10/2020		
	 Understanding Local 			
	Government for Elected			
	Members	16/10/2020		
Cr Kim Skoss	 Planning Practices – Advanced 	29/01/2019		
	 Conflicts of Interest 	06/09/2020		
	 Professionally Speaking 	27/08/2019		
	 Understanding Local 			
	Government for Elected	07/09/2020		
	Members			
	Serving on Council	05/09/2020		



Elected Member	Training/Professional Development	Date	Training/Professional Development	Date
	Completed	Completed	In Progress	Initiated
	 Meeting Procedures 	01/09/2020		
	 Understanding Financial Reports 	18/09/2020		
	and Budgets			
Cr Jennifer Willcox	 Understanding Local 	06/07/2022		
	Government for Elected			
	Members			
	 Conflicts of Interest 	06/07/2022		
	 Serving on Council 	28/07/2022		
	 Meeting Procedures 	17/08/2022		
	 Understanding Financial Reports 	12/10/2022		
	and Budgets			
	 Professionally Speaking 	19/10/2022		
Cr Robert Taylor	 Serving on Council 	09/10/2020		
	 Understanding Local 			
	Government for Elected			
	Members	18/09/2020		
	 Meeting Procedures 	18/09/2020		
	 Conflicts of Interest 	11/09/2020		
	 Understanding Financial Reports 			
	and Budgets	16/10/2020		
Cr Cliff Winfield	 AllMS Awareness Training 	30/09/2015		
	 Manage Recovery Activities for 	19/02/2018		
	Local Government			





*Register of training and professional development undertaken by Councillors of the Shire of Manjimup.

*Pursuant of the Local Government Act 1995 Section 5.127:

(1) A Local Government must prepare a report each financial year on the training completed by Council members in the financial year.

(2) The CEO must publish the report on the Local Government's website within 1 month after the end of the financial year to which the report related.